504791130 02/23/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4837862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS TAYLOR	02/22/2018
ROBYN SAMBO	01/26/2018
JIM MASSON	01/12/2018
MICHAEL GARY HEYNS	01/17/2018
VICTOR POZNANSKI	01/12/2018
RUTH KIKIN-GIL	01/12/2018
SETH FOX	01/12/2018
YIBING ZHU	01/15/2018
GEORGES KRINKER	01/12/2018
ROBIN EMILY WAKEFIELD	01/16/2018
ROBERT A. LITTLE	01/12/2018
ALI TALEGHANI	01/16/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15871018

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(720)293-9822 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com **Correspondent Name:** MICROSOFT CORPORATION Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

REEL: 045425 FRAME: 0140 504791130

PATENT -

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	403499-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA A. GORDON
SIGNATURE:	/Erica A. Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2018
Total Attachments: 24	·
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Assignment#page11.tif	
source=Assignment#page12.tif	
source=Assignment#page13.tif	
source=Assignment#page14.tif	
source=Assignment#page15.tif	
source=Assignment#page16.tif	
source=Assignment#page17.tif	
source=Assignment#page18.tif	
source=Assignment#page19.tif	
source=Assignment#page20.tif	
source=Assignment#page21.tif	
source=Assignment#page22.tif	

source=Assignment#page23.tif source=Assignment#page24.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045425 FRAME: 0141

	<u>Dou</u>	<u>glas</u>	TAY	<u>LOR</u> (	("ASS	IGNO	)R")	am	the	orig	inal	inven	tor o	r an	orig	gina	l jo	int
invento	r of	subj	ect	matte	er ("	INVE	NTI	ON")	dis	clos	ed	and/or	cla	med	in	а	pate	ent
applicat	ion e	entitle	ed " <u>C</u>	<u> </u>	<u>AYIN</u>	<u>J AN</u>	IN	<u> DICA</u>	<u>TION</u>	<u>OF</u>	CH/	ANGES	<u>MAD</u>	<u>E TO</u>	<u>CO</u>	NTE	NT.	AT
<u>A SOUR</u>	<u>CE</u> " ('	'APPL	ICAT	TON"	), wh	ich:												

$\mathbb{Z}$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests	ŝ,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing	3,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'	S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (file	ď
	on and given Application No b	٧
	the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>	
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, whe	n
	known;	
	was filed on and was given Application	
	Noby the following Office	
	55 *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***	as. A

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inwentor's Signature

Date

**Douglas TAYLOR** 

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

MS Docket No.: 403499-US-NP

I <u>Robyn SAMBO</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DISPLAYING AN INDICATION OF CHANGES MADE TO CONTENT AT A SOURCE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> )
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
	same filad an
3	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	8 N,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Robyn SAMBO

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I <u>Jim MASSON</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DISPLAYING AN INDICATION OF CHANGES MADE TO CONTENT AT A SOURCE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	zes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSIG	NEE	'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Te	chno	logy	Lice	nsing,
	LLC.,	One	Microso	oft Way, Red	nond, Wa	ashingtor	1 980	)52 (A	SSIC	NEE'S
	LEGAI	L RI	EPRESEN	TATIVES), t	o insert	here in	pai	enthe	ses	(filed
	on			and giv	ven Appli	cation No	o			by
	the fo	llow	ing Offi	ce <u>US – Unite</u>	ed States	<u>Patent ar</u>	<u>ıd Tr</u>	<u>adem</u>	ark (	Office)
	this A	APPL	ICATION	l's Applicati	on No., 1	filing dat	e, ar	nd Of	fice,	when
	know	n;								
	was fi	iled	on	;	and was g	given App	olicat	ion		
	No _			by the f	ollowing	Office				
	"				"·					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

<	Sn	1/12/18
	Inventor's Signature	Date
	Jim MASSON	
	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
		(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>403499-US-NP</u>

I <u>Michael Gary HEYNS</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DISPLAYING AN INDICATION OF CHANGES MADE TO CONTENT AT A SOURCE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> )
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	s

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

444	1/17/16
Inventor's Signature	Date *
Michael Gary HEYNS	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Victor POZNANSKI</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DISPLAYING AN INDICATION OF CHANGES MADE TO CONTENT AT A SOURCE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> )
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	<u>"                                    </u>

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Victor POZNANSKI

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

112/201

(if other than English)

I <u>Ruth KIKIN-GIL</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DISPLAYING AN INDICATION OF CHANGES MADE TO CONTENT AT A SOURCE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office $\underline{\text{US}-\text{United States Patent and Trademark Office}})$
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	"·

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

,		
•	1	í .
t ·		í
·	§ .	!
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	1
,	,	(

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	1-12-18
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ruth KIKIN-GIL	1.5.5
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Seth FOX</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DISPLAYING AN INDICATION OF CHANGES MADE TO CONTENT AT A SOURCE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application No by
the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> )
this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
known;
was filed on and was given Application
No by the following Office
и <u>"</u>

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

	1		
ł	1		
f	1	,	
1	§	i i	
Į.	ì	i i	
i e	1	!	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Loth Fox	1-12-18
Inventor's Signature	Date
Seth FOX	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Yibing ZHU</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DISPLAYING AN INDICATION OF CHANGES MADE TO CONTENT AT A SOURCE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application No by
the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> )
this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
known;
was filed on and was given Application
No by the following Office
и <u>"</u>

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Yibing ZHU

Printed Name in English

Date

朱一冰

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 403499-US-NP

I <u>Georges KRINKER</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DISPLAYING AN INDICATION OF CHANGES MADE TO CONTENT AT A SOURCE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests	5,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing	3,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'	S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (file	d
	on and given Application Nob	Ŋ
	the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>	2)
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, whe	n
	known;	
passag		
	was filed on and was given Application	
	Noby the following Office	
	2) 67,	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	į	

	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
		ì
	9	§
		}

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Veryes Krinker	01/12/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Georges KRINKER	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Robin Emily WAKEFIELD</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DISPLAYING AN INDICATION OF CHANGES MADE TO CONTENT AT A SOURCE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application No by
the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>
this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, wher
known;
was filed on and was given Application
No by the following Office
55 99 <sub>0</sub>

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Robin Emily WAKEFIELD

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in English

Printed Name In Native Language
(if other than English)

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Robert A. LITTLE</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>DISPLAYING AN INDICATION OF CHANGES MADE TO CONTENT AT A SOURCE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 403499-US-NP

$\square$	will be filed. A	SSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and	requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal re	epresentative, Micr	osoft Technology	Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft	Way, Redmond, Wa	ıshington 98052 (/	\SSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTA	VTIVES), to insert	here in parenthe	sses (filed
	on	and given Appli	cation No	by
	the following Office	<u>US – United States I</u>	Patent and Tradem	ark Office)
	this APPLICATION's known;	Application No., f	iling date, and Of	fice, when
	was filed on	and was g	iven Application	
	No	by the following	Office	
	***************************************	p		

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	e de la composition della comp	
		ey day
	The state of the s	

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

 en de la companya de	
144 L Z	1-12-2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Robert A. LITTLE	Robert A. Little
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Official Para in the care of the companies of the compani

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Ali TALEGHANI</u> ("ASSIGN	IOR") am tl	he origii	nal Inve	ntorora	an origi	nal joint	inventor
of subject matter ("INVENTION")	disclosed	and/or	claimed	d in a pa	tent ap	plication	n entitled
"DISPLAYING AN-INDICATION	OF CHA	NGES 1	MADE T	o cor	VTENT	AT A	SOURCE"
("APPEICATION"); which:	$p = s \frac{1}{2N} \log (n)$	28 · · · · · ·	. a	· -(. ) 1	tur in a		45 7 K

X	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	zes, and	reques	sts,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal	representa	tive, Mic	rosoft Te	chnology	Licensi	ng,
*	LLC., One Microsof	t Way, Red	mond, W	ashingtor	n 98052 (/	ASSIGNE	E'S
233	LEGAL REPRESENT					C 17 %	
9 17 A		and gi	• • •				by
	the following Office			the second second	- Contract (1997)		
allej et	this APPLICATION'	s Applicat	ion No.,	filing dat	e, and O	ifice, wh	ien
	known;	an in the fraction of the f	r e Park	r7	,	The state of the s	
	all on the second sec				and the second	e ger	
TOTAL VIEW	was filed on		and was	given Apı	olication		
	No	by the	following	Office	And the state of t		
, eta	Haranda and and and and and and and and and	***************************************		Transfer to		The state of the s	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
,		

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Ali TALEGHANI

Printed Name in English

Jan 16,2018
Date

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2